NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19145

Date sent

28/08/2018

Subject

Vending Machines and Canteen Hours

Details of enquiry

- 1. How many vending machines do you have in operation across your Trust? Please provide data for each financial year from 2010 to 2018 (Year to Date) inclusive.
- 2. Please provide any details around the content of the vending machines as of 1 April 2018.
- 3. Please outline whether pieces of fruit are available for purchase within the vending machine.
- 4. Please outline the opening hours of your staff canteens and please detail which staff canteens are open 24/7.

Response Sent

The table below is a combined total of all confectionary items that have been sold in the vending machine between January to April 2018

RED ITEMS - OVER 250 CALORIES PER SERVING

As the table demonstrates, a total of 13.04% of products are over 250 calories.

Brand Category	Brand Name	Vend Sales Total
CRISPS	Burts Sea Salt	91
	Jacobs Thai Chilli Cracker Crisps (18 x 40g)	43
	McCoys Flame Grilled Steak	72
	Mini Cheddars Cheese	101
	Reggae Reggae Groove	86
	Sea Salt & Malted Vinegar	84
	Walkers Cheese & Onion	74
	Wheat Crunchies Bacon (24)	54
CRISPS Total		605
SNACKS	Belvita Honey & Nut	55
	Cadbury Boost (48)	116
	Cadbury's Dairy Milk (48)	122
	Cadbury's Twirl	129



The Tavistock and Portman NHS

NHS Foundation Trust

Brand Category	Brand Name	Vend Sales Total
	Country Products Banana Chips 35g	21
	Country Products Fruit & Nut Mix 50g	77
	Food Connections Chocolate Chip Flapjack	66
	Go Ahead Slices (24)	29
	Kinder Bueno	133
	Kit Kat 4 Finger (24)	145
	Kit Kat 4 Finger (48)	6
	Mars Bar (24)	30
	Nature Valley Oats & Honey	104
	Snickers Bar	105
	Twix Bar	95
	Winter Spice Flapjack	9
	Yorkie Raisin & Biscuit (24)	82
SNACKS Total		1,326
	Grand Total	1,931